

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 505 OF 2026**

1. Manish Kumar Yadav @  
Manish Kumar Kapildev Yadav
  2. Sakaldev Prasad @ Sakaldev Kumar  
s/o. Baijnath Prasad Yadav  
V/s. ...Applicants
- The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent.

.....

Mr. Adnan Noor Hasan for the Applicants.  
Mr. B.V. Holambe Patil, APP for the Respondent/State.  
PSI Paresh Gargade (Pairavi Officer) Versova Police Station is present.

.....

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.**  
**DATE : 24.03.2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Learned APP for the respondent/State seeks time to take instructions. At his request, list on 2<sup>nd</sup> April 2026.
3. Till the next date, the applicants shall not be arrested.

**[N.R.BORKAR, J.]**